chedules & Fares

Horario y precios del transito

B ART

9,

San Francisco Bay Area

Rapid Transit (BART) rail
service connects the San
Francisco Peninsula with
Oakland, Berkeley, Berryessa,
Walnut Creek, Dublin/Pleasanton,
and other cities in the East Bay, as
well as San Francisco International
Airport (SFO) and Oakland
International Airport (OAK).

Fare Information
effective January, 2024

Current fares can be found near
ticket vending machines, online
at bart.gov and using the official
BART app. Regular BART fares
can only be paid using Clipper.

CLIPPER®

Clipper is the Bay Area’s all-in-one
way to pay for transit fares. Cash
value can be added to Clipper and
used for various Bay Area transit
operators. Clipper cards can be
purchased at fare machines in all
BART stations. There is a one-time
$3.00 fee to setup Clipper. Or,
load Clipper onto a phone with
Apple Pay or Google Pay.

A minimum value is required to
enter the BART system, so it is

For Train
Antioch

Daly City

Dublin/Pleasanton
OAK Int'l Airport

Millbrae

SFO Int'l Airport

Schedule Information effective January, 2025

Check before you go: up-to-date schedules are
available on www.bart.gov and the official BART app.
Overhead real-time displays can be found on station
platforms. A reference guide to transfer information
for trains without direct service is shown.

Trains Without Direct Service

Transfer

Take Millbrae/SFO or Berryessa/North San
José train, then transfer at MacArthur Station.

When Millbrae/SFO trains are not operating,
take Berryessa/North San José train, then
transfer at MacArthur Station to SFO or SFO/
Millbrae train.

Take Berryessa/North San José train, then
transfer at Bay Fair Station.

Take Berryessa/North San José train, then
transfer at Coliseum Station.

When trains with direct service are not
operating, take Berryessa/North San José
train to MacArthur station and transfer to SFO
train. SFO/Millbrae trains. Then, transfer at
San Francisco International Airport Station to
Millbrae train.

When trains with direct service are not
operating, take Berryessa/North San José
train, then transfer at MacArthur Station.

best to load fare on your card
before entering. Each passenger
must have their own physical or
digital Clipper card.

Visit clippercard.com to learn how
to apply for Clipper discounts

for Seniors (age 65 and up),
Youths (age 5-18), persons with
disabilities, START (low-income
program) or to add a BART High
Value Discount (stored as a
separate “purse” on the card).

BART EXCURSION FARE

BART's Excursion Fare allows you
to tour the BART system for up
to three hours, if you enter and
exit at the same station. To avoid
being charged the excursion fare
if you enter the system and need
to leave before riding a train, see
a Station Agent.
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AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa
Transit District) provides local bus
service for parts of western Alameda
and Contra Costa counties. AC Transit
also operates transbay routes to San Francisco
and the Peninsula. For more information, call
(510) 891-4777 or visit actransit.org.

Fare Information effective july 1, 2025

AC Transit Fares Adult | Youth' (56‘:':;%:
Fares subject to change. (19-64) (5-18) Disabled

Cash Fares

AC Transit (Distrito de Transito de
Alameda y Contra Costa)
proporciona servicio local de autobus
a ciertas zonas al oeste de los
condados de Alameda y Contra Costa. AC
Transit también gestiona las rutas hacia San
Francisco y la Peninsula. Para mas informacion,
llame al (510) 891-4777 o visite actransit.org.

Informacion de tarifas cfectivael 1 dejulio de 2025

Personas

Tarifas de AC Transit Adulto | Jévenes' IV::g/gr;s
' | ' 19-64 5-18

Tarifas sujetas a cambios. ( ) (5-18) Discape-

citados

Local Single Ride $2.75 | $135 | $1.35
Local Day Pass? $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00
Transbay Single Ride $6.50 | $3.25 | $3.25
Transbay Upgrade add add add

with local single-day or multiday pass | $3.75 $1.90 $1.90

Fares Available on Mobile Apps & Clippe

Local Single Ride $2.50 | $1.25 | $1.25
Local Day Pass? $5.50 | $2.75 | $2.75
Local 7-day Pass $25.00 | $12.50 | $12.50
Transbay Single Ride* $6.50 | $3.25 | $3.25

Fares Available on Clipper Only

Local 31-Day Pass $90.00 | $37.50 —
Local Monthly Pass® — — $37.50
Transbay 31-Day Pass $234.00| - —
Transbay Upgrade add add add
with local single-day or multiday pass | $4.00 $2.00 $2.00

' Children under 5 ride free.

2 |ssued upon request when full price is paid. Valid for unlimited local rides from

time issued until 3:00 a.m.

3 Automatically applied on the 3rd trip. Valid for unlimited local rides from time

activated until 3:00 a.m.

4 Transbay-to-local transfer free and only available when using Clipper.
Automatically applied on 2nd bus when boarded within two hours. Also

applies to local-to-transhay transfer.

> Available on Clipper (Senior and RTC Discount cards) or as a sticker to affix on

RTC Discount cards.

Local BART-to-Bus Transfer

Applied as $0.50 Clipper discount on bus trip away from BART

only.

Proof of Fare Eligibility
Seniors (65 & Older):

e Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card

e Current driver’s license
e DMV ID card

e Senior ID issued by another California transit system

Persons with Disabilities:

e Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card

e DMV Parking Placard ID Card + photo ID

e Disabled license plate registration + photo ID
e Disabled ID issued by another California transit system

Medicare Cardholders:
e Medicare Card + photo ID

Holidays
AC Transit operates Sunday sched

ules on:

Tarifas en efectivo

Tarifas disponibles en

Viaje Unico local $2.75 | $1.35 | $1.35
Pase local diario? $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00
Viaje Unico de Transbay $6.50 | $3.25 | $3.25
Mejoramiento de Transbay | afadir afiadir afiadir
con pase local de un solo dia o pase

de multiples vias $3'75 $1 90 $1 90

aplicaciones moviles y Clipper

de multiples vias

Viaje Unico local $2.50 | $1.25 | $1.25
Pase local diario® $5.50 | $2.75 | $2.75
Pase local de 7 dias $25.00 | $12.50 | $12.50
Viaje Unico de Transbay* $6.50 | $3.25 | $3.25

Tarifas disponibles solo en Clipper

Pase local de 31 dias $90.00 | $37.50 -
Pase local mensual® - - $37.50
Pase Transbay de 31 dias | $234.00| - -~
Mejoramiento de Transbay | anadir aRadir anadir
con pase local de un solo dia o pase $4.00 $2.00 $2.00

" Los niflos menores de 5 afios viajan gratis.

2 Se emite bajo pedido cuando se paga el precio completo. Valido para viajes
locales ilimitados desde el momento en que se emite hasta las 3:00 a.m.

3 Se aplica automaticamente en el tercer viaje. Valido para viajes locales

ilimitados desde el momento en que se activa hasta las 3:00 a.m.

4 Transferencia gratis de Transbay a local, sélo disponible cuando se usa Clipper.
Se aplica automaticamente en el sequndo autobus cuando se sube al autobus
dentro de dos horas. También se aplica a la transferencia de local a Transbay.

> Disponible en Clipper (tarjetas de descuento para personas mayores y RTC) o

como una etiqueta que se pega en las tarjetas de descuento RTC.

Transferencia local de BART al autobus

Se aplica como un descuento de $0.50 en Clipper solo en el

viaje de autobus desde BART.

Prueba de elegibilidad de tarifa

Personas mayores (65 anos o mas):
e Tarjeta de Identificacion de Descuento para la Conexién

Regional de Transito
e Licencia de manejo actual

e Tarjeta de identificacion de DMV
e |dentificacién de Persona Mayor emitida por otro sistema de

transito de California
Personas con discapacidades:

e Tarjeta de Identificacion de Descuento para la Conexién

Regional de Transito

e Tarjeta de Identificacion del Letrero de aparcamiento de

New Year's Day
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Presidents Day

Independence Day
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day

DMV + Identificacion con foto
e Registro de matricula de auto para discapacitados +
Identificacion con foto

Memorial Day
Juneteenth

Christmas Day

e |dentificacién de Persona con Discapacidades emitida por
otro sistema de transito de CaliforniaDMV Parking Placard ID

Card + photo ID

Poseedores de tarjeta Medicare:
e Tarjeta Medicare + Identificacion con foto
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Local Bus Lines

Rockridge BART

Berkeley Marina/Berkeley Amtrak
UC Campus

UC Village

Downtown Berkeley

Lake Merritt BART
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Oakland (Lakeshore Ave. & MacArthur Blvd.)
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Dias festivos
AC Transit funciona con horarios de domingo en:

Dia de Afio Nuevo Dia de la Independencia
Dia de Martin Luther King Jr.  Dia del Trabajo

Dia de los Presidentes Dia de Accion de Gracias
Dia Conmemorativo Dia de Navidad

Dia de la Emancipacion

Schedule Information

Line Descriptions Effective December 5, 2021

52

University Village to UC campus via University Village,
Cedar St., Sacramento St., and University Ave., looping
the UC campus via Hearst Ave., Gayley St., Bancroft
Way, and Shattuck Ave. (Downtown Berkeley).

604

North Berkeley BART to Oakland Hebrew Day Schoal,
Head Royce High School and Bentley School via
University Ave., Southside Berkeley, College Ave. and
Ashby Ave.

6:17 .
6:472 Effective: August 10, 2025

;l;g Efectivo: 10 de agosto de 2025
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511 Real-Time Departures

511 provides free, up-to-the-minute
departure times for the transit
agencies to the left that have this symbol.
Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added
in the future.

To find out when your next bus or train will
depart, check nearby displays or simply call
511 and say “Departure Times.” You'll then
be asked to enter your Stop ID number. If you
don’t know it, you can say your agency name,
and the system will prompt you to enter

your route and stop. 511 will respond with
departure times for your route and will also
include the Stop ID for future use. You may
also look up your stop’s ID online at 511.org.

Bicycles on Transit

% Rail/Ferries: Bicycles are allowed on
all Bay Area ferries and nearly all
rail lines. Exceptions are San Francisco Muni
Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.

Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses
are equipped with bicycle racks.

General: While bicycles are allowed on

most transit services, there are some space
limitations and, in some cases, times when
bicycles are not allowed on board. For specific
transit operator policies and procedures go
to 511.org and click on the bicycling tab, or
call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an
operator who can answer your questions.

i2 Get Clipper’!

ve Clipper® is the convenient way

~ to pay for transit rides in the Bay
CLIPPER Area. The reloadable Clipper card
stores value as cash and transit passes to

pay your fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain,
County Connection, Dumbarton Express,
FAST, Golden Gate Transit and Ferry, Marin
Transit, Muni, Petaluma Transit, SamTrans,
Santa Rosa CityBus, San Francisco Bay Ferry,
SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma County Transit, Tri-
Delta Transit, Vacaville City Coach, Union City
Transit, the VINE, VTA, WestCAT, and Wheels.

Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or
purchase passes or ticket books in advance,
Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper
works with a variety of employee transit
benefits providers, including Commuter
Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®.

To learn more about Clipper or to get a
Clipper card:

e Visit clippercard.com e Call 877.878.8883

e Visit a nearby retailer:

Annaher Grocery & Liquors Inc.
2451 San Pablo Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94702
510.849.2502

Walgreens

1050 Gilman Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
510.528.8274

Walgreens

1607 Shattuck Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94709
510.501.3985

Walgreens

2190 Shattuck Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94704
510.849.4691

Call 511 | 511.org

Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation
Commission in cooperation with AC Transit. Contact us
at signcomments@bayareametro.gov.
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